oy

Ref: CPPRI/RTI/2025/13 08/08/2025

Mohd. Islam
CPPRI, Saharanpur

Subject: With reference to your RTI application filed under Registration number CPPRI/RTI/2025/13

Dear Sir,

I am referring to your request for information under RTI Act 2005 is being furnished below:

SL

No Information furnished

A copy of certificate issuced by Advance Electronics to Mr. Amit Kumar S/o
Shri Virendra Singh is attached with this letter.

A copy of the experience certificate issuced by National Institute of Unani
Medicine, Ghaziabad in respect of Shri Amit Kumar S/o Shri Virendra Singh is
attached with this letter.

l tos
A copy of the certificate issued by National Institute of Biologicals, Ministry of
Health and Family Welfare, Government of India, Noida 201309 is attached with
this letter.

Reliving letter of Shri Amit Kumar, Technical Associate, National Insitute of
Biological (NIB) Noida is attached with this letter.

Service certificate issued by Indian Overseas Bank on 29.7.2022 in respect of
Shri Kaushlesh Pratap Singh is attached with this letter.

Memo of service issued by Indian Overseas Bank on 31.01.2024 in respect of
Shri Kaushlesh Pratap Singh is attached with this letter.

Certificate issued on 06.02.2024 by Nehru Yuva Kendra Siangthan, an
6io 8 |[Rutonomous body under the Ministry of youth affairs and sports, GOI New Delhi
in respect of Shri Kaushlesh Pratap Singh is attached with this letter.

Request for NOC undertaking submitted by the candidate Shri kaushlesh Pratap
Singh is attached with this letter.

Copy of request letter submitted by Shri kaushlesh Pratap Singh to Deputy
Registrar (HR), Dr. B.R. Ambedkar University, Delhi for issue of No Objection
Certificate and experience certificate.

s
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t the reply of PIO may be made to the First Appellate Authority Dr. Ax \‘}

First appeal, if any agains ' :
.0123-714051, Ext. 209 within 30 days of receipt of this reply.

scientist - F and FAA, Phone

i

Ko

(%ok Kuthar Goel)

public Information Officer

CPPRI, Saharanpur

Contact No. 0132-2714062, Ext.233

Encl: As above




@ AVVANCE ELEC LKUNULD j»— GeM

/ Mob # 9 a GST|N 01 NZPMQ 1 ﬂg G 1 YD LERLE L UTET
: 18623248, 6
1 9810741671, Email +- advanceline.delhi@gmail.com aduncehpat@smni.com

F. No. 11/2021-22/AL/MR Department/03
Dated: August 16, 2021

¢ To Whom So Ever It May Concern

This is certity that Mr. Amit Kumar (Emp. Code AEG6002) Son of Shri

;" ] i A - 3 ;
Virendra Singh was working as Office Manager In Advance Electronics, East

Delhi from July 01, 2015 to August 13, 2021 with our entire satisfaction. During

his working period, we found him a sincere, honest, hardworking, dedicated

employee with a professional attitude and very good job knowledge.

CTC (in Lakhs) | Duties Performance Place of Posting

Stock Invenlory management, Purchase | Delhi

8.96 Lakhs
file work, Office work, Maintain of

i } records warchouse, Payment of invoice,

i -_
t HR activities and Tender process eLc.

We wish him every success in life. \ ,J’Nl ’
ForA;VANCE LECTRONICS M\

Regards.
Mr. Yascen - (Muanager HR Department )

Phone Number: +91 9818623248

[omail 1d: udvancclinc.dclhiﬁ}j:gmuil.com

Ground Floor, Main 33 _feet___B'c.)_q_d{___K_abir__Nég%

. L ¥ R
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PRGICEAA S
¢d aRER wEE Hnan

Phones : 0120 - 2400022 - e :
, 2400074, 2583600 Fax: 0120 - 2403014:  E-mail ; info@@nib.gowv.in;

To Whom So Eyer 1t May Concern

This is to certify that Shri Amit Kumar Upadhayay S/0 Shri V

Ministry of Health & Family Weirare

. WRA WWHR
/ geaz, Daev--62, Government of India
W 8, A-32, Sector - 62,
fowr — 201 308, WER N2, ARD institutional Area,
NOIDA - 201 308.(U.P.), INDIA

Waebsite : www.nib.gev.in

“ated: 31.05.2024

irendra Upadhayay

working As Technic - : _
R'H’ldlmg' "l-:b chh.nu al Associate on contractual basis through outsourcing agency M/s
Rajdhani Enterprises, New Delhi and posted at National Institute of Biological ({Inder

Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Government of India), A-
Uttar Pradesh. The duties performed by him from

32 Sector 62 Noida
the 11.12.2023 to 31 05,2024 are as

under;

M

' Name of Post[ From To Total | Natureof Appointment Department |
: , Period {
ll (MM) '.

3‘ Tcr:hn_icnl 11.12.2023 | 31.05.2024 07 On Contractual Basis with f Financ:_—
| Associate . Consolidated Pay Rs. 40000/-PM i Division

Place of posting

—n—

| Pay Scale Dutics Performance

T Worked at
supervisory ey el

Natjonal Institute of Bjologicai,
A-32, Sector-62 Noida Uttar

LT. 40000/-PM

B-tender, GeM Procurement,
LPC, Payment of Invoice, Service

Shri P K Mahapatra
Administrative QOflicer
Finance Division

g ——

{Consolidated) | mater file work, GPE, NPS,0PS, pradesh-201309
- handle of all Stock Inventory etc.
During the period of service Shri Amit Kumar Upadhay

honest, sincere, dedicated and punctual.

We wish for bright futire of Shri Amit Kumar Upadhayay'.

ay is found hardworking.

A

(e NG Sharmna)
Section Officer
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T gAY Faferear geerm
/ NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF UNANI MEDICINE L‘

(T T, SR TR
=y ] anf .
el " e‘_ﬁ: @ W)/ (An Autonomous Body under Ministry of AYUSH, Govt. of India)
&7 . W;\lﬁazwh.d’t.wi. s, g G, e 201002 - ClY |
¢ ar. . ’ i
SN ﬁ@&wmgmg ;?%C'B"- Academy, Hapur Road, Ghaziabad -201002 : |
. Fwgw-560 091 / Kottigepalya, Magadi Main Road, Bengaluru — 560 091 S_"y i
F. No.1-3/2022-23/EstGZB/ 2 2
Dated: 31.05.2024 i_
|
FORM-I Il
Experience Certificate 1.
|
i Telephone No: 080-23584260 i
i Name of Organizati . _
e of Organization Address of the Orgamzation - National Institute of Unani Medicine, Ghaziabad 'it
This i - . Dated: 31.05.2024 i
(his Or is ls'lo certify that Sl'l['l.. {\mit Kumar .Sf'o, Shﬁri Virendra Singh was an employee of .|
is Qrganization/Department/Ministry and duties performed by him/her duringthe period(s) "
: are as under:
\ﬁ !
7 Name of | From To Total Nature of Department/ |
postheld | dd/mm/yy dd/mm/yy period Appointment- Specially/Field § !
dd/mm/yy | Permanent. of experience §
Regular, : i
Temporary,
Part-time. }
Contract, i
Guest,
I T— Honorary etc. _;
0! @) 3) B G | _© |
Senior Assistant 01/ 1012022 Ml 22022 months Entractua\ dministration
2/01/2023 31/03/2023 B months____{Contractual
10/04/2023 10/05/2023 | month [Contractual
12/05/2023 11/07/2023 months ontractual
13/07/2023 12/10/2023 months ontractual
Pay scale Duties pert'orn'ledfexperir:nce gained | Place of posting Workefi at
p— and last inbrief in each post(please give supervisory
g . salary details, ifneed be, in attached sheet)( level/middie
drawn in case of Medical posts, please management
mention field ofspecia‘-ization) level/head of
branch
@) @®) Q) (o)
Consolidate Office work NIUM, Ghaziabad | Senior Assistant
salary of
_2.40.000/ pm - -

2 It is certified that above facts and figures are true and based on service records
available in our organization/ Departmem{Minisu-y. "

! NRVATA
S A
Signature
{ /D«/’/\’/fi /_fNalnc of competent authority

Stamp of com petent authority
orecToR 1(C
sT{TUIE B Gt wEDIC
yz, M gl 'N‘ia'.ﬂ} nad,

NATIDHAL TN
: 3 01,

menfahi URL - 560

| O—



ABCFRO186M1ZT Mob ¢ 7678542245
d 99583

24134

—_= RAJDHANI ENTERPRIES 01149775506

> llcad Offies: Lecla Ram Market Masjid Moth South Ex. Part-2, New Delh « 110049, 4th Floor Block A, New Delhi
Bronch Office : A«1112, In Tower T-3, Pilot No-17, Sector-Tech Zone - IV, Greater Noida (West) U.P. - 201301
BEmail 1d: mjdhunientcmrisesm!ﬂ@mil.eom

——

e R2[0) [25]2L- 180

D atec L LLIE L DLl

Dated: 30-1an-2025

To,

Mr. Amit Kumar
Technical Assoclate

) National Institute of Biologicals (NIB)
) Noida, Uttar Pradesh

Sub: Relieving Letter

. Dear Employee,

This has reference to your email regarding your resignatio
respect we would like to inform you that your resignation
accepted and you will be relieve

n from the service of the Company. in this
from the service of the company has been :
d from your post/service as a Technical Associate at NIB, Noida,

We appreciate the contribution you have made for the organization throughout the course of your
employment. We wish you luck for all the success In your future endeavors.

Best regards.

For Rajdhani Enterpries
P
ZARES

-
b

>

Authoriz

HR Manag Rl

Branches
Delhi | Mumbai | Chandigarh | Punjab | MP | Uttrakhand | Uttar Pradesh | Haryana | Gujerat | Rajasthan

(}» scanned with OKEN Scanner
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N Reglonqllng:r?n Overseas Bank q;«:m:ﬁlTelephone 20174164
b E'“"E;‘“s eopieig ce, {=§ Mumbal - 1 22174167
- %“"‘; SIS Maker Tower "E" 5th Floor e / Fax : 22174170
Cluﬁe Parade, %a$ Mumbai 400 005, - -
Haf 4. Ro( HRMD /153/2022-23 ' Rt / Dcﬂ%: 29.07.2022
i gre By
J AT Service Certificate i
i f This is to certify thgt Shri.Kaushlesh Pratap Singh Roll no 62584 Joined Lhe services of
-_ the bank on 24.11

12014 as a probationary officer (Scale-1). Member Resigned from
our Bank on 18. 01| 2021from Our Chhedanagar Branch as Assistant Manager. The

details of various pbsitions held by her during the ’renure with our bank are mentioned

under: !
i
- Sr.no | Designation - From date To date Permanent/ | Job .
{ ! : ‘ ' Contractual. | profile/Portfolio
™ 1 Assistant Manager 24.11.2014 25.11.2015 Permanent General Banking
(On Probation) officer/Banking
: . operations
2 Assistant Manager 26.11.2015 18.01,2021 Permanent: General Banking
‘ officer/Banking
operations

Gl_x
o . [?»ﬂFlTaTTTﬂTLeenaRV)
i | N (TS FEEEE Asslstanf General Manager)

A
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@@ e - 143765 Sfoom m\gg??fﬂeog%zz o

Central Office, P.B.N0.3745, 763, Anna Salai, Chennal - 600 002

WG YEeH weem f&amr Hum

an Resources Management Dept.
LUEE SFIHIT Supervisory Section i
HRMD/SUP/42584/2023-24

Tel. 044 - 28519687

é Ad E-mail - padsv p@lobnet.co.n
faat® Date; 30.01.2024 .

MEMO OF SERVICE
INAME ¢ [KAUSHLESH PRATAP SINGH |
- __ |pATE OF BIRTH T hsa0a989 SR \
DATE OF JOINING THEBANK & [24.11.2014 L
SESIGNATION ATTHETIME OF &, e '_'
TOINING . ASST MANAGER(PROB

o Bt it it i o e i 5 - i e . i 3 = B

B.Tech, CAliB-l, CAIIB,
CERTIFICATE IN TRADE FINANCE,
_|CERTIFIED TREASURY

* IPROFESSIONALS, CERT in RISK

; \HNANCIAL SERVICES , CERT IN

1 IFOREX, PG Dip BF

3 v
t

DATE OF LEAVING THE BANK % 118.01.2021

2 o b = il i L oty

lEDUCATlONAL QUALIFICATION

£ il S L
b SESGNATION ATTHETME OF , [ASST MANAGER
- [;.EAVINC_B_ i e
EXIT TYPE I IRESIGNATIO
AL 1_
ACTIVE SERVICE PERIOD i l,m 1.2014 TO 18.01.2021
CERIOD WORKED IN CURRENT 4 [2 411201470 18012021
CADRE T
- A
e e\
: - S
. Deputy General Manager bR (Aq}&
QY HEl TaUD 5@&:
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e e L e T . -k 7 ; ‘
S % Nehru Yuva Kendra Sangathan i)
Fa @ 3y @ v =N Auto |

4 } nomous Body under the i
39 FHn oF R Faery Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports
T IR Government of Indis

No.: -:‘i\'i(Sfl’ersll’.nup!lixpll(!l«tfs-i

This 13 10 certif
Sangathan (An

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

¥ that Sh. Kaushlesh Pratap Singh Sto Sh.

Date: 06.02.2024

Virendra Singh is an empluyee of Nehru Yuva Kendra

{ during the [‘Erii\:l;u;?cn:.:.“i:ljui‘:‘dy under the Ministry of Youth A(fairs and Sporis) and duties performed by him
i ::II:]U of post From Ta dd/mnvyy| Tatal Nature ol Department /
dd/mmiyy period Appointment Specially/ Field of
ddimm/iyy Permunent, experience
Regular,
Temporary,
Part-time,
Contract, Guest,
- Honprary ete.
2 years, 11
e ey | 20012021 | 05.01.2024 monis. 16 Permancnt NYKS
avs
Pay Scale Dutics performed/expericuce gained in Pliee of posting Worked at
briel in each past (pleuse give demils, if supervisory level /
need be, in attached shect) (in case il middie management
Mcdical posts, please mention feld of Level / head of
A specialization) braunch
Pay Level - 6 .«S(:} will supen:‘ise .\\-ark of .f\dl‘ninisnmix.-c NYKS - Regianal ] _
g Assistanrand will be responsible to et the Office Alinur Middle Management
(33,400 - work done in the Section / Oflice, Assistant SEIR Level
1.12.400) Delhi

Section Oftfiver witl repont 1o Section Officer,

It is certified that above [acts and figures are true and based on serviee records available in our organization.

This issues with the approval of competent nuthority,

- Dhheé Dogra
' Assistnnt Director (Personnel)

e i / Assistand Dy eckar
W WIS A Netau Yove Keniiq Sanpuien

rE
i . " Vo Alars § B
Tow Sh. Knushlesh Pratap Singh (Emp. Code ~2323) Ex - Assistant SectiBh MG ENTRS =D s,

e
Regional Office Alipur, Delld. K e ey il Lo 1/ O

CC;

PS to DG, NYKS, New Delli.

Director (Personnel) NYKS Hagirs, New Delhi.
Regional Director. NYKS PAQ ~ Delhi
Personal/Concerned File.

“yerer, 4 Sfrom i e, weg wnf, 78 fKewdi-110007
Ground Floor, 4 Jeavan Deep Building, Parllament Street, New Delhi<110001
Phone : 011-23442800 .

Visit ug at hitp:/fwwaw.nyks.nic.in

o

Mgy
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UNDERTAKING

This is to ur:edertake that [ am unable to submit the No Objection Certificate as issuance of same
may take time. | have already submitted request for issuance of NOC, the copy of which is
hereby attached for your kind reference.

However, | confirm my eligibility for appearing in the examination as per the given
advertisement.

| unc_lertake to submit the above mentioned certificate/ document before the issue of the
appointment letter, failing which, my candidature is liable to be rejected and | will have no claim
on the candidature.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

mfﬁ

8
Signature of the Candidate

Name: Kaushlesh Pratap Singh
Mobile: 9716159089




The Deputy Registrar/li®)
Dr. B, R. Ambedkar University,

Lothian road, Kashmere Gate,
Delhi- 110006

i Officer in
Subject: No Objection Ce rtificate& Experience certificate for applying for the post of Section
CPPRI.

Respected Sir,

i ing fo ition of Section
I'wish to bring to your attention towards my interest in applying for thtt; Zzs‘:ertisement o
Officer in Central Pulp & Pa‘pe‘r, Research Institute, Saharanpur, U.P, in response

; is withi m the date of
01/2024 dated 20.02.2024. The deadline for applications is within one month fro
advertisement in employment newspaper.

shlesh Pratap Singh
Sr. Assistant (AUD272)

Encl.: Copy of Advertisement.

sty




